# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Trademark Security Agreement and Release of Security Interest	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		1108/20/2009 1	national banking association: UNITED STATES

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIBER, Inc.		
Street Address:	636 South Fiddler's Green Circle		
Internal Address:	Suite 1400		
City:	Greenwood Village		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80111		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

		·
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2727335	ALWAYS ABLE
Registration Number:	1747595	ВІТ
Registration Number:	2969099	CIBER
Registration Number:	3014890	CIBER
Registration Number:	1185100	CIBER
Registration Number:	1479942	CIBER
Registration Number:	2730136	CIBERJOBS
Registration Number:	3096906	CIBERSITES
Registration Number:	2799526	CIBERSPACE
Registration Number:	2117218	CNSI
Registration Number:	2117219	CNSI
Registration Number:	1340453	DTA

TRADEMARK 900142622 **REEL: 004057 FRAME: 0300** 

Registration Number:	2818624	E.ACCELERATION
Registration Number:	2569868	ENSPHERICS
Registration Number:	1553202	FINANCIAL DYNAMICS
Registration Number:	1553203	FINANCIAL DYNAMICS
Registration Number:	2957246	
Registration Number:	2708937	
Registration Number:	2726632	OPTIMIZED DELIVERY MODEL
Registration Number:	2815248	PM RX
Registration Number:	2468657	
Registration Number:	3054439	RAPID RETAIL
Registration Number:	2210494	SCB COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3447445	НМЅ
Registration Number:	3447444	HARBOR MANAGEMENT & SECURITY SYSTEM HMS CIBER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)416-8328

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868041

Email: pto\_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625-004516 EAR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen A. Rubel
Signature:	/Ellen A. Rubel/
Date:	09/04/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=Term 2-11 tm sec agmt#page1.tif source=Term 2-11 tm sec agmt#page2.tif source=Term 2-11 tm sec agmt#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004057 FRAME: 0301

# TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Termination of Trademark Security Agreement and Release of Security Interest, dated effective as of August 20, 2009 (the "Effective Date") is executed by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, in its capacity as Administrative Agent ("Secured Party").

#### Recitals

- A. By that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 11, 2008 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 12, 2008 as Reel/Frame 3717/0705, CIBER, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), granted to Secured Party a security interest in the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "Marks").
- B. The indebtedness secured by such security interest has been paid in full as of the Effective Date.

# **Termination and Release**

In consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and releases its security interest in the Marks as of the Effective Date without recourse or warranty.

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent

Name: James K. Edwards

Title: Senior Vice President

#### **EXHIBIT A**

# <u>3717/0705</u>

# **TRADEMARKS**

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	CLASS(ES)	REG NO. ISSUE DATE	STATUS AND REMARKS
ALWAYS ABLE	European Union	42	3064011 05/18/2004	Registered Next Due Date: Next Renewal Due 02/21/2013
ALWAYS ABLE	US	042;	2727335 06/17/2003	Registered
BIT	US	042;	1747595 01/19/1993	Registered Next Due Date: Next Renewal Due 01/19/2013
CIBER	Australia	35, 41, 42	865338 06/24/2005	Registered Next Due Date: Next Renewal Due 06/24/2015
CIBER	Canada		TMA397963 05/08/1992	Registered Next Due Date: Next Renewal Due 05/08/2022
CIBER	China	35, 41, 42	865338 06/24/2005	Registered Next Due Date: Next Renewal Due 06/24/2015
CIBER	India	35, 41, 42		Pending (Published) Publication Date: 01/31/2005
CIBER	New Zealand	35, 41, 42		Pending (Accepted)
CIBER	Russian Federation	35, 41, 42	865338 06/24/2005	Registered Next Due Date: Next Renewal Due 06/24/2015
CIBER	Singapore	35, 41, 42	865338 06/24/2005	Registered
CIBER	US	35, 41, 42	2969099 07/19/2005	Registered Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 07/19/2010
CIBER	US	42	3014890 11/15/2005	Registered Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 11/15/2010
CIBER	US	035; 042;	1185100 01/05/1982	Registered Next Due Date: Next Renewal Due 01/05/2012
CIBER	US	35, 41, 42	2969099 07/19/2005	Registered Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 07/19/2010
CIBER	WIPO	35, 41, 42	865338 06/24/2005	Registered Next Due Date: Next Renewal Due 06/24/2015
CIBER (stylized leters)	Canada		TMA390807 11/29/1991	Registered Next Due Date: Next Renewal Due 11/29/2021
CIBER (stylized leters)	US	35, 42	1479942 03/08/1988	
CIBER (Stylized)	European Union	35, 41, 42	3072171 06/25/2004	Registered Next Due Date: Next Renewal Due 02/26/2013
CIBER (Stylized)	Hungary	35, 41, 42		Pending
CIBER (Stylized)	Mexico	42	890352 07/18/2005	Registered Next Due Date: Next Renewal Due 09/26/2010
CIBER (Stylized)	Norway	35, 41, 42		Pending
CIBER EUROPE	European Union	35, 41, 42	3016680 05/03/2005	Registered Next Due Date: Next Renewal Due 01/22/2013
CIBER INDIA	India	42		Pending
CIBER INDIA	India	35, 41, 42		Pending
CIBER	China	9		Pending (Published)
Novasoft				Publication Date: 08/21/2007
CIBER Novasoft	China	35		Pending
CIBER Novasoft	China	42		Pending
CIBER Novasoft	European Union	9, 35, 42	4186573 02/15/2006	Registered Next Due Date: Next Renewal Due 12/09/2014
CIBER Novasoft	Russian Federation	9, 35, 42		Pending
CIBER Novasoft	Singapore	35		Pending

#1424949 v2 den

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004057 FRAME: 0303

CIBER   Singapore   9	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	CLASS(ES)	REG NO.	STATUS AND REMARKS
CIBER   Novasoft   Authority   Authority	1	Singapore	9	T05 00396G	
CIBER   SOLUTIONS   European Union   S5, 41, 42   2656379   Next Due Date: Next Renewal Due 04/16/2012   Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 06/24/2008   Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 06/24/2008   Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 05/23/2011   Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 05/23/2011   Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 05/23/2011   Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 05/23/2008   Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 05/23/2008   Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 05/23/2008   Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 05/23/2009   Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 03/02/2009   Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 03/02/2009   Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 03/02/2009   Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 03/02/2009   Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 03/02/2009   Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 03/02/2009   Next Due Date: Next Renewal Due 08/22/2009   Next Due Date: Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open	CIBER	Singapore	42	T05 00398C	Registered
SOLUTIONS   PARTHERS					
CIBERSITES   US	SOLUTIONS	European Union	35, 41, 42		
OBJ23/2006   Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 05/23/2011					
12/23/2003   Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 12/23/2008	CIBERSITES			§	Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 05/23/2011
12/02/1997   Cancelled					Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 12/23/2008
DESIGN				12/02/1997	<u> </u>
Control   Cont	DESIGN			12/02/1997	
TION				06/11/1985	
District   District	TION			03/02/2004	Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 03/02/2009
DYNAMICS				05/14/2002	
DYNAMICS & DESIGN			035;		
HARBOR MANAGEMEN T	DYNAMICS &	us	035;		
Design	MANAGEMEN T & SECURITY SYSTEMS	US	9, 42		Pending
1 & Design					
O5/31/2005   Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 05/31/2010	HMS				
METACHECK   US   37	I & Design	US	35, 41, 42		
METACHECK         US         41         Abandoned           METACHECK         US         42         Abandoned           METAMOR         US         37         Abandoned           METAMOR         US         41         Abandoned           METAMOR         US         42         Abandoned           OPTIMIZED DELIVERY MODEL         US         42         2726632 O6/17/2003         Registered           PW RX         US         009;         2815248 O2/17/2004         Registered           PUZZLE Design         US         35, 37, 42         2468657 O7/17/2001         Cancelled           QUICKWEAR         US         37         Abandoned           QUICKWEAR         US         41         Abandoned           QUICKWEAR         US         41         Abandoned           QUICKWEAR         US         42         Abandoned           RAPID RETAIL         Canada         Registered           RETAIL         VS         42         3054439 O1/31/2006         Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 01/31/2011           SCB COMPUTER         US         35, 37, 42         2210494 ON CARCHER         Cancelled	I (Stylized)	US	035; 041; 042;		
METACHECK         US         42         Abandoned           METAMOR         US         37         Abandoned           METAMOR         US         41         Abandoned           METAMOR         US         42         Abandoned           OPTIMIZED OPTIMIZED OPTIMIZED OPTIMIZED OPTIMIZED OFTIMIZED OFTIMIZED OFTIMIZED OFTIMIZED OPTIMIZED OPTIMIZ	METACHECK	US	37		Abandoned
METAMOR         US         37         Abandoned           METAMOR         US         41         Abandoned           METAMOR         US         42         Abandoned           OPTIMIZED DELIVERY MODEL         US         42         2726632 (06/17/2003)         Registered           PM RX         US         009;         2815248 (02/17/2004)         Registered (02/17/2009)           PUZZLE Design         US         35, 37, 42         2468657 (2468657)         Cancelled           QUICKWEAR         US         37         Abandoned           QUICKWEAR         US         41         Abandoned           QUICKWEAR         US         42         Abandoned           RAPID RETAIL         Canada         Pending           RETAIL         US         42         3054439 (21494)           RETAIL         Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 01/31/2011           SCB COMPUTER         US         35, 37, 42         2210494 (21/15/1998)	METACHECK	US	41		Abandoned
METAMOR         US         41         Abandoned           METAMOR         US         42         Abandoned           OPTIMIZED DELIVERY MODEL         US         42         2726632 06/17/2003         Registered           PM RX         US         009;         2815248 02/17/2004         Registered Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 02/17/2009           PUZZLE Design         US         35, 37, 42         2468657 2468657 07/17/2001         Cancelled           QUICKWEAR         US         37         Abandoned           QUICKWEAR         US         41         Abandoned           QUICKWEAR         US         42         Abandoned           RAPID RETAIL         VS         42         Abandoned           RAPID RETAIL         VS         42         Registered Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 01/31/2011           SCB COMPUTER         US         35, 37, 42         2210494 2210494 2210494 2215/1998         Cancelled	METACHECK	US	42		
METAMOR         US         42         Abandoned           OPTIMIZED DELIVERY MODEL         US         42         2726632 06/17/2003         Registered           PM RX         US         009;         2815248 02/17/2004         Registered Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 02/17/2009           PUZZLE Design         US         35, 37, 42         2468657 07/17/2001         Cancelled           QUICKWEAR         US         37         Abandoned           QUICKWEAR         US         41         Abandoned           QUICKWEAR         US         42         Abandoned           RAPID         Canada         Pending           RETAIL         Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 01/31/2011           SCB         US         35, 37, 42         2210494 02104         Cancelled           COMPUTER         Cancelled         Cancelled         Cancelled		US			
OPTIMIZED DELIVERY MODEL         US         42         2726632 06/17/2003         Registered           PM RX         US         009; 2815248 02/17/2004         Registered Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 02/17/2009           PUZZLE Design Design Design QUICKWEAR US         37         Abandoned           QUICKWEAR US         41         Abandoned           QUICKWEAR US         42         Abandoned           RAPID RETAIL         Canada RETAIL         Pending           RAPID RETAIL         US         42           RETAIL SCB         US         35, 37, 42         2210494 2210494 2210494           COMPUTER         12/15/1998         Cancelled			41		Abandoned
DELIVERY MODEL         06/17/2003         Registered           PM RX         US         009;         2815248 02/17/2004         Registered Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 02/17/2009           PUZZLE Design         US         35, 37, 42         2468657 2468657 07/17/2001         Cancelled           QUICKWEAR US         37         Abandoned           QUICKWEAR US         41         Abandoned           QUICKWEAR US         42         Abandoned           RAPID RETAIL         Canada RETAIL         Pending           RAPID RETAIL         VS         42           RAPID RETAIL         Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 01/31/2011           SCB COMPUTER         US         35, 37, 42           2210494 12/15/1998         Cancelled					
PM RX         US         009;         2815248 02/17/2004         Registered Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 02/17/2009           PUZZLE Design         US         35, 37, 42         2468657 07/17/2001         Cancelled           QUICKWEAR US         37         Abandoned           QUICKWEAR US         41         Abandoned           QUICKWEAR US         42         Abandoned           RAPID RETAIL         Pending           RAPID RETAIL         VS         42           RAPID RETAIL         VS         42           RETAIL         Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 01/31/2011           SCB COMPUTER         US         35, 37, 42           2210494 12/15/1998         Cancelled	DELIVERY	US	42		Registered
Design         07/17/2001           QUICKWEAR         US         37         Abandoned           QUICKWEAR         US         41         Abandoned           QUICKWEAR         US         42         Abandoned           RAPID         Canada         Pending           RETAIL         Pending           RETAIL         Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 01/31/2011           SCB         US         35, 37, 42         2210494           COMPUTER         Cancelled		US	009;		
QUICKWEAR         US         41         Abandoned           QUICKWEAR         US         42         Abandoned           RAPID         Canada         Pending           RETAIL         RAPID         US         42         3054439 Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 01/31/2011           SCB         US         35, 37, 42         2210494 Cancelled         Cancelled           COMPUTER         12/15/1998         Cancelled	Design		35, 37, 42		
QUICKWEAR         US         42         Abandoned           RAPID RETAIL         Canada RETAIL         Pending           RAPID RETAIL         US         42         3054439 O1/31/2006         Registered Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 01/31/2011           SCB COMPUTER         US         35, 37, 42         2210494 O21/31/2019         Cancelled					Abandoned
RAPID   Canada   Pending   RETAIL   RAPID   US   42   3054439   Registered   Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 01/31/2011   SCB   US   35, 37, 42   2210494   COMPUTER   12/15/1998   Cancelled   C				-	
RETAIL         RAPID         US         42         3054439 01/31/2006         Registered Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 01/31/2011           SCB         US         35, 37, 42         2210494 21/15/1998         Cancelled			42		
RETAIL         01/31/2006         Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 01/31/2011           SCB         US         35, 37, 42         2210494         Cancelled           COMPUTER         12/15/1998         Cancelled	RETAIL				
COMPUTER   12/15/1998	RETAIL				Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 01/31/2011
Y	COMPUTER TECHNOLOG	US	35, 37, 42		Cancelled

RECORDED: 09/04/2009